## AMENDMENTS TO LB519A

Introduced by Sullivan, 41.

1 1. Insert the following new section: Sec. 6. There is hereby appropriated \$487,749 from the Nebraska 2 Education Improvement Fund for FY2016-17, to the State Department of 3 Education, for Program 161, to aid in carrying out the provisions of 4 5 Legislative Bill 519, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 6 2015. 7 Total expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems from funds appropriated in this section shall not exceed \$18,350 8 9 for FY2016-17. There is included in the amount shown for this program \$459,749 Cash 10 Funds provided as state aid for FY2016-17 for distance education 11 12 incentives. 13 2. On page 2, line 17, strike "<u>\$1,390,085</u>" and insert "<u>\$1,351,047</u>"; in line 20 strike "\$3,251,660" and insert "\$2,763,911"; and in line 28 14 strike "\$3,122,800" and insert "\$2,635,051". 15 3. On page 3, line 7, strike "<u>\$1,235,631</u>" and insert "<u>\$1,229,642</u>". 16